5.	 INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS, MAJOR/SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND/OR PERSONS CONNECTED TO THEM

	 Save for the inadvertent increase in the percentage shareholdings and/or voting rights of the shareholders in the Company as a
consequence of the Proposed Share Buy-Back, none of the Directors and/or major/substantial shareholders of SAUDEE nor persons
connected to them has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Share Buy-Back and, if any, the resale of the treasury shares.

ANNUAL REPORT 2021130

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT (CONT’D)

5.	 INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS, MAJOR/SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND PERSONS CONNECTED TO THEM (Cont'd)

	 Based on the Register of Directors and the Register of Substantial Shareholders of SAUDEE as at 11 November 2021 and assuming
that SAUDEE implements the Proposed Share Buy-Back in full, the effects of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of
the Directors, major/substantial shareholders and person connected to Director of SAUDEE are as follows:

Ordinary Shares (Scenario A) Existing as at 19 November 2021 (a) After the Proposed Share Buy Back (b)

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name No. of Share % No. of Share % No. of Share % No. of Share %

Directors

Mak Siew Wei 233,000 0.03 - - 233,000 0.03 - -

Sim Yee Fuan 500,000 0.06 - - 500,000 0.07 - -

Chen Chee Peng - - - - - - - -

Koay San San - - - - - - - -

Tay Ben Seng, Benson - - - - - - - -

Datuk Sham Shamrat Sen Gupta - - - - - - - -

Major/Substantial Shareholders

Focus Dynamics Centre Sdn Bhd 138,050,000 17.58 - - 138,050,000 19.53 - -

Focus Dynamics Group Berhad - - 138,050,000* 17.58 - - 138,050,000* 19.53

SAUDEE GROUP BERHAD 200801036832 (838172-P) 131

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT (CONT’D)
5.

IN

TE
RE

ST
S

O
F

D
IR

EC
TO

RS
, M

A
JO

R/
SU

BS
TA

N
TI

A
L

SH
A

RE
H

O
LD

ER
S

A
N

D
/O

R
PE

RS
O

N
S

CO
N

N
EC

TE
D

 T
O

 T
H

EM
 (C

on
t'd

)

W
ar

ra
nt

s
(S

ce
na

ri
o

B)
Ex

is
ti

ng
 a

s
at

 1
9

N
ov

em
be

r
20

21
 (a

)
(i)

 :A
ss

um
in

g
fu

ll
ex

er
ci

se
 o

f S
A

U
D

EE

W

ar
ra

nt
s

B
20

21
/2

02
4

(c
)

(ii
) :

 A
ft

er
 (i

) a
nd

 P
ro

po
se

d
Sh

ar
e

  B
uy

-B
ac

k
(d

)
D

ir
ec

t
In

di
re

ct
D

ir
ec

t
In

di
re

ct
D

ir
ec

t
In

di
re

ct